40.00 122103

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tzung-Han LIN	04/23/2008
Chia-Chen CHEN	04/23/2008
Po-Hung WANG	04/23/2008
Shih-Pin CHAO	04/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung	
City:	Hsinchu 31040	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12210301

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-8976
Email: firm@rabinberdo.com
Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TAIW-967

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 1

source=TAIW-967Ass#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021528 FRAME: 0445

500647059

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS (1) Tzung-Han L	IN (2) Chia-Chen CHEN (3) Po-Hi	ung WANG (4) Shih-Pin CHAO
hereinafter referred to collectively a	s the assignor, has invented a cel	rtain improvement relating to
THREE-DIMENSIONAL SURROU	ND SCANNING DEVICE AND	METHOD THEREOF
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for instrument; said application to be file	said application being executed (concurrently with the execution of this distribution of the concurrent of the concurrence
 It I said application having been file 	d in the United States Patent and	Trademark Office on September 15, 200
authorization hains baraby siyan	to my afforneve Steven M. Rai	hin Robert M. Berdo, Jr., Phillip G.
- Avrich and Allen Wood of RARII	V & BERDO, P.C., 1101-14 Stre	et, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 01) the application serial number of
said application when known;	s (Application Senaino. 12/210,5	are appropries social names of
I I said application having been file	d under the Patent Cooperation T	reaty on
, (Serial No)the United States of Americ	ca being designated.
	er er minerrately exist DEGI	· A TO CYY TRICUTTUTE
AND WHEREAS INDUST	RIAL TECHNOLOGY RESE	ARCHINSTITUTE
who's address is No. 195, Sec.	4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutun	g, Hsinchu 31040, Taiwan, R.O.C. entire right, title and interest in and to
bos yas agibulagi, goitsailgas bies	all divisions and continuations the	ereof, and in and to said invention and
any and all patents which may	be granted therefor, including	any and all renewals, reissues and
prolongations thereof:		e Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and
valuable consideration haid by said	assignee to said assignor, the re-	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
esid sesianar harahy sesians, selli	s and transfers to said assignee.	, and said assignee's successors and
assigns, the full and exclusive rig	the and interest in and to see and in end to see and in end to see invention at	aid application, including any and all nd any and all patents which may be
acopted therefore, including any at	nd ali renewals, reissues and biol	ongations thereof; said assignee, and
anid papiernoo'e européénté and 29	esions to have, hold, exercise an	id enjoy the said application, including
any and all divisions and continuat	ions thereot, and the said invention	on and any and all patents which may olongations thereof, with all the rights,
nowers privileges and advantages	in anywise arising from or apper	aining thereto, for and duting the term
or terms of any and all such no	atents when dranted, including	any and all tellemais, telescres and
prolongations thereof, for the use	; and benefit of said assignee,	and said assignee's successors and might or could have held and enjoyed
the same if this assignment had be	nt heen made	
AND eaid accidnor bereby 200	ees to nerform, upon the reques:	t of said assignee, or said assignee's
successors or assigns, any and a including any and all renewals, reis	all acts relating to the obtaining	or to the asserting of said patents,
AND said assignor authorizes	and requests the Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks to issue
I offers Patent on said application, a	and on anv and all divisions and c	ontinuations thereor,
to said assignee, and said assignee	∍'s successors and assigns, in acc	
Tzung-Han LIN	Tzung-Han Lin Signature	Apr.>3, >608 Date
Name of sole or first inventor	Signatüre	Date'
	also de al	De. 12 Sopt
Chia-Chen CHEN	Signatura	Date Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	
De Dame MANO	Do-Hung Wang	_ Apr 23, 2008_
Po-Hung WANG Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
-	11.1 P. 11	Ádre a 2 Janet
Shih-Pin CHAO	Shih-Pin Chao	Apr. 23. 2008
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

1

. **₽₳₶₱₦₽**₽₽₹₹

NO. 162 P. 4/4